



\$~80

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 8598/2023**

MADHUR AGGARWAL AND ORS. Petitioners
Through: Mr. Nishant Jain, Advocate.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) AND ANR. Respondent
Through: Mr. Nawal Kishore Jha, APP for State
with SI Vipin Rathi, P.S. Shalimar
Bagh.
Ms. Nishtha, Advocate for respondent
No.2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

% **ORDER**
31.01.2024

List on 01.04.2024.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

JANUARY 31, 2024
ga