



\$~50

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.M.C. 8598/2023, CRL.M.A. 32110/2023

MADHUR AGGARWAL AND ORS.

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Nishatn Nain, Ms.Charu Sharma
and Mr.Naresh Tomar, Advocates.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) AND ANR.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Nawal Kishore Jha, APP for State
with IO/WSI Ritu, PS Shalimar Bagh.
Mr.Abhishek and Ms.Nishtha sharma,
Advocates for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

01.04.2024

Renotify on 28.08.2024.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

APRIL 1, 2024

VLD