



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 8598/2023 and CRL.M.A. 32110/2023 (stay)
MADHUR AGGARWAL AND ORS.Petitioners
Through: None

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) AND ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Aashneet Singh, APP for the
State with SI Sachin Dhama, P.S:
Shalimar Bagh.
Respondent no. 2 in person.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

% **ORDER**
28.08.2024

1. Respondent No.2, who is present in Court, has been identified by the concerned Investigating Officer. She states that she has recently engaged a counsel in this matter, who is not available today.
2. In the meantime, let the reply filed earlier be place on record.
3. Re-notify on 17.12.2024.

AUGUST 28, 2024/pu **MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J**