



\$~69

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 8598/2023 & CRL.M.A. 32110/2023

MADHUR AGGARWAL AND ORS.Petitioners

Through: Appearance not given.
versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) AND ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Sabharwal, APP for the
State and Ms. Mansi Sharma, Adv.
W/SI Sonia, PS Shalimar Bagh and
W/SI Rachna PS CAW Cell North.
Ms. Shikha Singh, Adv. For
Complainant/R2.
Respondent no. 2 through VC.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER
08.04.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent no. 2 submits that he has been recently engaged and has filed their vakalatnama.
3. At request, the matter is adjourned to 10.07.2025.

AMIT SHARMA, J

APRIL 8, 2025/kr/Pc

Click here to check corrigendum, if any