



\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 8598/2023&CRL.M.A. 32110/2023

MADHUR AGGARWAL AND ORS.Petitioners

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) AND ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Pradeep Gahlot, APP for the State.
SI Kavita Bhardwaj, P.S. Shalimar
Bagh.

Mr. S Chakraborty with Adv Ms. Deep
Sikha Saini, Counsels for Respondent
No.2 with R-2(through VC).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **10.07.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. List for hearing on 25.11.2025.
3. In the meantime, the parties are at liberty to file a brief written synopsis of their submissions, running into not more than 3 pages, alongwith their judgments on which they seek to place reliance, if not filed, after providing an advance copy to learned counsel appearing on behalf of the other side.

AMIT SHARMA, J

JULY 10, 2025/nk/yg