



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 8598/2023**

MADHUR AGGARWAL AND ORS.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Tushar Rohmetra with MR.
Anubhav Sharma, Advocates.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) AND ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Raj Kumar, APP with SI Rachna
and SI Saurabh.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
13.02.2026

%

CRL.M.A. 4971/2026(early hearing)

1. Keeping in mind the board position, it is not possible to pre-pone the date of hearing.
2. In view of the above, the present application stands disposed of.

MANOJ JAIN, J

FEBRUARY 13, 2026/sw/js