



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 8598/2023&CRL.M.A. 32110/2023**
MADHUR AGGARWAL AND ORS.

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Tushar Rohmetra, Advocate.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) AND ANR.

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Raj Kumar, APP for the State with
SI Joginder Singh, PS Shalimar Bagh.
SI Rachna CAW Cell.
Mr. Bir Singh with Mr. Rohit Kumar,
Mr. Yogender Kumar, Mr. Aprajit,
Mr. Ravi Nirvan, Advocates for
respondent No.2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
09.03.2026

List on 28.04.2026.

MANOJ JAIN, J

MARCH 9, 2026
st