



\$~51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 8598/2023**

MADHUR AGGARWAL AND ORS.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Tushar Rohmetra and Mr.
Anubhav Sharma, Advocates

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Raj Kumar, APP for State

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

11.03.2026

%

CRL.M.A. 7144/2026

1. By virtue of aforesaid application, petitioner seeks softcopy of Trial Court Record for appropriate decision of the present petition.
2. There is no objection to the aforesaid request.
3. Let softcopy of Trial Court Record be requisitioned by the Registry and it be placed on record on the date fixed i.e. 28.04.2026.
4. Application stands disposed of in aforesaid terms.

MANOJ JAIN, J

MARCH 11, 2026/dr/sa