



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 8598/2023 & CRL.M.A. 32110/2023

MADHUR AGGARWAL AND ORS.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pradeep Rana, Mr. Himanshu Rana
and Mr. Tushar Rohmetra, Advocates

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) AND ANR.Respondent

Through: Mr. Raj Kumar, APP for State/R-1
Mr. Bir Singh, Advocate for R-2
SI Rachna and SI Saurabh Kumar, PS
Shalimar Bagh

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

% **28.04.2026**

1. Next date before the learned Trial Court is stated to be 12.08.2026.
2. Learned counsel for petitioners submits that the present petition was filed way back on 24.11.2023 and charge-sheet has already been filed and according to him, there are various incorrect imputation, particularly, those related to sexual assault committed by petitioner Nos. 3, 4 & 6 in the present petition.
3. Learned counsel for respondent No. 2 is present with respondent No. 2.
4. List on 30.07.2026 at 3.30 PM.
5. Both the sides would be at liberty to file a very brief synopsis, if not already filed, by next date of hearing after mutually exchanging the same between them.
6. Prosecution would also file comprehensive status report.

MANOJ JAIN, J

APRIL 28, 2026/dr/sa