



\$~110

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
CNR No. DLHC010472522023
+ **CRL.M.C. 8598/2023 & CRL.M.A. 32110/2023**
MADHUR AGGARWAL AND ORS.

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) AND ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajkumar, APP for the State with
SI Rachna and SI Dev.
Advocate (Appearance not given)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
03.08.2026

%

1. The Court has gone through various previous order-sheets and the matter is, apparently, not a part-heard matter.
2. Subject to the orders of Hon'ble Judge-in-Charge (Crl.), list the matter before the learned Roster Bench on 07.08.2026.

MANOJ JAIN, J

AUGUST 3, 2026/ss/sa