



\$~65

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010472522023

+ **CRL.M.C. 8598/2023 & CRL.M.A. 32110/2023**

MADHUR AGGARWAL AND ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Pradeep Rana and Mr. Tushar
Rohmetra, Advs.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Nawal Kishore Jha, APP with Ms.
Kalpana Jha, Advs.
SI Dev Kumar, PS Shalimar Bagh.
Mr. Sudhir Vats and Ms. Deep Shikha,
Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

07.08.2026

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks an adjournment. The same is opposed by learned counsel for the respondent, who submits that the petitioner has been seeking adjournments on one pretext or another.
3. List the matter on 05.10.2026 at 03:30 PM.
4. The order be uploaded on the website *forthwith*.

MADHU JAIN, J

AUGUST 7, 2026/JYH/Av